_MSRP Dealer-Specific
Discount Factor
SPECIFICATIONS FOR CUSTOM SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES l 0.4000 |

Casings: Steel Plate - painted black
Horizontal dividers and casing edges - painted black

Maximum Size: 56"H x 54 1/8"W

Doors: 1/2" Salid Palished Aluminum

Hinges: Brass Finish

Numbering: Stamped

Lock: UL Listed fixed tumbler double nose with bronze finish

2 Guard keys per order are furnished (when applicable)
2 Customer keys per lock are furnished

Bond Box: Metal Bond Boxes - Standard
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CUSTOM SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES

All prices based on standard construction - See specification sheet.

Aluminum Alloy Doors
APPROX.
SIZE (ALUMINUM ALLOY) MSRP Dealer Pricing
2"x 5" 10 Ibs $ 86.70 % 34.68
3"x 5" 15 Ibs $ 86.70 % 34.68
4" x 5" 18 Ibs $ 88.90 § 35.56
5" x 5" 20 Ibs $ 9440 § 37.76
51/4" x 5" 21 Ibs $ 95.80 § 38.32
3"x 10 3/8" 24 Ibs $ 98.70 $ 39.48
4" x 10 3/8" 29 Ibs $ 11250 $ 45.00
5" x 10 3/8" 34 Ibs $ 12260 $ 49.04
51/4"x 10 3/8" 34 Ibs $ 12750 $ 51.00
6" x 10 3/8" 41 Ibs $ 13360 $ 53.44
8" x 10 3/8" 55 Ibs $ 15510 $ 62.04
10" x 10 3/8" 59 Ibs $ 17330 $ 69.32
10 1/8" x 10 3/8" 60 Ibs $ 179.90 $ 71.96
SURCHARGE FOR L ESS THAN 20 BOXES PER SECTION
12 to 18 Boxes Add 20.00%
6 to 11 Boxes Add 35.00%
1 to 5 Boxes Add 60.00%
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WIDTH CASING EXTERIOR WIDTH DIMENSION

5"W boxes (3'x 5", 5" x 5", etc)

2 boxes Wor1-103/8 111/8"
3 boxes Wor1-5"&1-10 3/8" 16 1/2"
4 boxes W or mix of 5" & 10 3/8" 217/8"
5 boxes W or mix of 5" & 10 3/8" 27 1/4"
6 boxes W or mix of 5" & 10 3/8" 32 5/8"
7 boxes W or mix of 5" & 10 3/8" 38"

8 boxes W or mix of 5" & 10 3/8" 43 3/8"
9 boxes W or mix of 5" & 10 3/8" 48 3/4"
10 boxes W or mix of 5" & 10 3/8" 54 1/8"

Each vertical divider and the casing (right & left) is 3/8"

Casing widths usually remain standard and the box widths are
adjusted to compensate.

Example:
6 each 3" x 5" boxes measure 32 5/8"W
3 each 3" x 10 3/8" boxes measure 32 5/8"W
The 3 each 10 3/8" boxes make up for having less vertical dividers

HEIGHT

Each horizontal divider is 1/8"
Casing (top & bottom) 1/4"

Standard for many years has been 24" deep. You may occasionally find shallower
existing casings.
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D Finist
1/2" Polished Aluminum alloy doors
Stainless steel laminate (1/2" total thickness)

Stamped numbers not available - Number plate only

Base Filler Plate
(Stainless or Painted)

$ 75.00 Plus: $ 0.35 per Sqg Inch
Example: A 4" x 32-5/8" Base Filler Plate is calculated as follows:
$ 75.00 + (4" x 32-5/8") x $ 0.35 equals
Bases (for safe deposit boxes & locker section only)
Standard size up to 6" H x 32 5/8" W x 24" D
Over 6" High - per Inch of Height
Over 32 5/8" Wide - per Inch of Width

More than 4 legs - each additional leg
(bases 43 3/8" wide and greater require additional legs)

Leveling Bolts - Per leg

Number Fill
Black filled numbers

Number Plates
Decorator
(Gold background - Black numerals Match Diebold)

Decorator
(Gray background - Black numerals Match Lefebure)

All other number plates, furnish sample for quotation
Key Envelopes - Key Tags
Keys in numbered envelopes

Brass Colored Key Tags Numbered
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No Additional Charge

Add

Add

Add

Add

Add

Per Door

Each

Each

Per Lock

Per Lock

©“ H L

40%

120.68

185.50

20.40

10.00

21.90

19.30

1.60

6.40

7.20

2.70

2.20

© B L e

MSRP Dealer Pricing

48.27

74.20

8.16

4.00

8.76

7.72

0.64

2.56

2.88

1.08

0.88



Key Trays
H3092: Key Tray for 3" X 5" Opening
(One Sleeve - 128 slots)

H3090: Key tray for 3" X 10" Opening
(One Sleeve - 288 slots)

H3091: Key trays for 5" X 10" Opening
(Two Sleeves - 576 slots)

H3093: Key trays for 10" X 10" Opening
(Four Sleeves - 1,152 slots)

Numbering of key tray slots
(Number sequence front to back only)

NOTE: Key trays may be added to existing Hamilton boxes
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PerTray $

263.00

414.00

827.00

1,585.00

186.00

105.20

165.60

330.80

634.00

74.40



Pull Shelf

Pull Shelf (slides between sections) 3/8" high x 32 5/8 wide

Pull Shelf (slides between sections) 1 1/8”high x 32 5/8" wide

Heavy Duty Pull Shelf 1 1/8" high x 43 3/8” wide

Spacer Bar - 3/8"high x 32 5/8" wide
(use for each section without pull shelf)

Spacer Bar — 1 1/8" high x 32 5/8" wide
Heavy Duty Spacer Bar Over 43 3/8"

Envelope Slot

Envelope slot with baffle in door

Extra Guard Key
Extra Guard Key (2 per order supplied).

Drilli | Tapping Secti

Drilling and tapping for screwing cases together

Miscell Onti
Boxes ordered without Bond Boxes
Boxes Ordered without Locks
Stamp Number on Lock Case
Stamp Keys differently from Box.

Polish Casing Edges
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Each
Each

Each

Each
Each

Each

Each

Each

Per Case

Deduct per Opening
Add per Opening
Add per Opening

Add per Section

$

©® B H

414.00

621.00

827.00

138.00

207.00

263.00

263.00

7.70

100.00

Deduct 7%

6.70

5.60

5.60

124.60

©® B .

165.60

248.40

330.80

55.20

82.80

105.20

105.20

3.08

40.00

2.68

2.24

2.24

49.84



MODEL DESCRIPTION
4440 SERIES - Two Small Nose Match "Narrow Blade" Guard Keys
4431 SERIES - Two Small Nose SY-3 Guard Key (STANDARD)
4442 SERIES - Large and Small Nose Match Diebold Guard Keys
4443 SERIES - Two Large Nose Match Mosler Guard Keys
4555-034 SERIES - Two Small Nose Changeable Renter — Fixed Guard
4545-003 SERIES - Two Small Nose Double Changeable
Match sample Guard Key set up charge (per order)
Disable Guard Side on Dual Nose SD Box Locks
S&G Safe Deposit Box Locks
MODEL DESCRIPTION
S&G 4440 - Two Small Nose Match "Narrow Blade" Guard Keys
S&G 4431 - Two Small Nose SY-3 Guard Key
S&G 4442 - Large and Small Nose Match Diebold Guard Keys
S&G 4443 - Two Large Nose Match Mosler Guard Keys
S&G 4555 - Two Small Nose Changeable Renter — Fixed Guard
S&G 4545 - 2 Small Nose Double Changeable
Match sample Guard Key set up charge (per order)
Disable Guard Side on Dual Nose SD Box Locks
Bio-LockED Lock System

Please call for pricing.
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$

$

MSRP Dealer Pricing
WITH SD BOXES

5.00

No Charge

5.00

5.00

Not Available

8.30

247.50

5.20

MSRP

WITH SD BOXES

R T - I - < N -

13.30

13.30

13.30

13.30

19.90

19.90

247.50

5.20

$

WITH SD BOXES

2.00

2.00

2.00

3.32

$ 99.00

R R - - - I N e

2.08

WITH SD BOXES
5.32

5.32

5.32

5.32

7.96

7.96

99.00

2.08



Standard - (Metal)

Metal Only)

PART # SIZE BOND BOX SIZF
H3079  2"x5" 13/4" x 4 3/4" x 22"
H3080 3"x 5" 23/4" x 4 3/4" x 22"
H3078  4"x5" 3 3/4" x 4 3/4" x 22"
H3081 5"x 5" 43/4" x 4 3/4" x 22"
H3082 3"x 10 3/8". 23/4"x 10" x 22"
H3076  4"x103/8". 33/4"x 10" x 22"
H3083  5"x103/8". 4 3/4" x 10" x 22"
H3074 6" x 10 3/8" 53/4"x 10" x 22"
H3075  7"x103/8". 6 3/4" x 10" x 22"
H3084 10" x 10 3/8" 93/4" x 10" x 22"
H3086 15" x 10 3/8" 14 3/4" x 10" x 22" (
W 3/4" x 9 3/4" x 22"
H3088 10" x 10 3/8" 9 3/4" x 9 3/4" x 22"
H3089 10" x 15" ... 9 3/4" x 14 3/4" x 22"
Special Size Bond B

Boxes less than standard length in quantities less than 10
(to price take the closest size price to the custom size needed and apply additional custom cost)

Note: the largest size bond box we can produce is 15"h x 15"w x 22" d

SPECIAL DEPTH BOND BOXES ORDERED WITH BOXES

Boxes less than standard length in quantities less than 10 For Boxes 5” wide

Boxes less than standard length in quantities less than 10 For Boxes 10” wide

Boxes less than standard length in quantities greater than 10 For Boxes 5” wide

Boxes less than standard length in quantities greater than 10 For Boxes 10” wide
( Please consult the factory for any size that is not listed above )
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Add

Add per Opening
Add per Opening
Add per Opening

Add per Opening

R A - T - - S - B - ]

L N -

MSRP Dealer Pricing
2920 $ 11.68
2920 $ 11.68
3180 §$ 12.72
3320 $ 13.28
3450 $ 13.80
3710 § 14.84
3980 $ 15.92
4110 $ 16.44

167.00 $ 66.80
4240 $ 16.96
66.30 $ 26.52

12720 $ 50.88

1563.70 $ 61.48

180.20 $ 72.08

127.20 $ 50.88
3710 § 14.84
5570 $ 22.28
1590 § 6.36
2120 $ 8.48



Casings:

Doors:
Hinges:
Numbering:

Lock:

Bond Box:

M1
M2
M3
M4
M5

M6

M7

Size:

16"H x 32 5/8"W x 24"D
Steel Plate — painted black

Horizontal dividers and casing edges - painted black

1/2" Solid polished aluminum
Brass Finish

Stamped

UL Listed fixed tumbler double nose with bronze finish

Set to standard SY-3 guard key

Metal Bond Boxes - Standard

MODULAR SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES
APPROX.

DESCRIPTION SHIP. WT. | BS.
42- 2" x 5" Openings 440 lbs
30- 3" x 5" Openings 455 lbs
18- 5" x 5" Openings 400 Ibs
15- 3" x 10 3/8" Openings 420 lbs
9-5"x 10 3/8" Openings 350 Ibs
3-5"x 10 3/8" Openings
3-10" x 10 3/8" Openings 315 lbs
3-15" x 10 3/8" Openings 365 Ibs
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MSRP
3,642.00
2,603.00
1,871.00
1,630.00

1,378.00

1,159.00

1,834.00

®h PH H e P

L Prici
1,456.80
1,041.20

748.40
652.00

551.20

463.60

733.60



SPECIFICATIONS FOR STAINLESS STEEL SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES

Casings: Sizes:

22"H x 32 5/8"W x 24"D

6 3/8"H x 32 5/8"W x 24"D

22"H x 21 7/8"W x 24"D

Cold rolled steel with black enamel finish

Horizontal dividers and casing edges - black enamel finish

Doors:
1/2" thick formed steel doors with heavy gauge stainless steel cladding
over entire door face

Hinges: Brass Finish

Numbering:
Decorator number plate frames with black numerals on goldenrod
background

Lock:
UL Listed fixed tumbler double nose with brass finish
Set to standard SY-3

Bond Box: Metal Bond Boxes - Standard
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STAINLESS STEEL SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES

APPROX.
SS0 60 - 2" x 5" Openings 660 Ibs $ 5,391.00 §$ 2,156.40
SS1 42 - 3" x 5" Openings 530 Ibs $ 3,419.00 §$ 1,367.60
SS2 24 - 5" x 5" Openings 410 Ibs $ 2,205.00 $ 882.00
SS3 21-3"x 10 3/8" Openings 450 Ibs $ 1,972.00 $ 788.80
SS4 12 - 5" x 10 3/8" Openings 360 Ibs $ 1,632.00 $ 612.80
SS5 6 - 5" x 10 3/8" Openings
3-10" x 10 3/8" Openings 290 Ibs $ 1,490.00 $ 596.00
SS6 6-10" x 10 3/8" Openings 290 Ibs $ 1,241.00 $ 496.40
SS7 3-5"x 10 3/8" Openings
3-15" x 10 3/8" Openings 300 Ibs $ 1,5632.00 $ 612.80
SS00 40-2" x 5" Openings 440 Ibs $ 3,599.00 $ 1,439.60
SS10 28 - 3" x 5" Openings 350 lbs $ 2,290.00 $ 916.00
SS20 16 - 5" x 5" Openings 270 Ibs $ 1,477.00 $ 590.80
SS30 14 - 3" x 10 3/8" Openings 300 lbs $ 1,325.00 $ 530.00
SS40 8 -5"x 10 3/8" Openings 240 Ibs $ 1,021.00 $ 408.40
SS50 4 -5"x 10 3/8" Openings
2-10" x 103/8" Openings 195 Ibs $ 994.00 $ 397.60
SS60 4 -10" x 10 3/8" Openings 195 Ibs $ 827.00 $ 330.80
SS70 2 -5"x 10 3/8" Openings
2-15"x 10 3/8" Openings 195 Ibs $ 1,050.00 $ 420.00
NOTE: To maintain 22 74" high sections laminate 1/8" steel to top
and bottom of the sections Add (per Section) $ 186.00 $ 74.40
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APPROX.

Di ) 6 3/8"H X 32 5/8"W X 24"D) SHIP. WT. LBS

SS8 12 - 3" x 5" Openings 160 lbs
SS9 6 - 3" x 10 3/8" Openings 160 lbs
SS8A 12 - 5" x 5" Openings 160 lbs
SS9A 6 - 5" x 10 3/8" Openings 160 Ibs
SS80 8 - 3" x 5" Openings 90 Ibs
SS90 4 -3"x 10 3/8" Openings 90 Ibs
SS80A  8-5"x5" Openings 90 Ibs
SS90A 4 -5"x 10 3/8" Openings 90 Ibs

Prices Effective October 2015
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MSRP Dealer Pricing

1,090.00 $ 436.00
719.00 $ 287.60
1,257.00 $ 502.80
939.00 $ 375.60
827.00 $ 330.80
581.00 $ 232.40
952.00 $ 380.80
716.00 $ 286.40



