### SPECIFICATIONS FOR CUSTOM SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES

Casings: Steel Plate - painted black

Horizontal dividers and casing edges - painted black

Maximum Size: 56"H x 54 1/8"W

Doors: 1/2" Solid Polished Aluminum

Hinges: Brass Finish

Numbering: Stamped

UL Listed fixed tumbler double nose with bronze finish 2 Guard keys per order are furnished (when applicable) Lock:

2 Customer keys per lock are furnished

**Bond Box:** Metal Bond Boxes - Standard

### **CUSTOM SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES**

All prices based on standard construction - See specification sheet.

### **Aluminum Alloy Doors**

## APPROX.

SIZE	SHIP. WT. LBS. (ALUMINUM ALLOY)	MSRP	Dealer Pricing
_2" x 5"	10 lbs	\$ 86.70 \$	· ·
	15 lbs	\$ 	
3" x 5"			
4" x 5"	18 lbs	\$ 88.90 \$	35.56
5" x 5"	20 lbs	\$ 94.40 \$	37.76
5 1/4" x 5"	21 lbs	\$ 95.80 \$	38.32
_3" x 10 3/8"	24 lbs	\$ 98.70 \$	39.48
4" x 10 3/8"	29 lbs	\$ 112.50 \$	3 45.00
5" x 10 3/8"	34 lbs	\$ 122.60 \$	3 49.04
5 1/4" x 10 3/8"	34 lbs	\$ 127.50 \$	51.00
6" x 10 3/8"	41 lbs	\$ 133.60 \$	53.44
8" x 10 3/8"	55 lbs	\$ 155.10 \$	62.04
10" x 10 3/8"	59 lbs	\$ 173.30 \$	69.32
_10 1/8" x 10 3/8"	60 lbs	\$ 179.90 \$	71.96

### SURCHARGE FOR LESS THAN 20 BOXES PER SECTION

12 to 18 Boxes	Add	20.00%
6 to 11 Boxes	Add	35.00%
1 to 5 Boxes	Add	60.00%

### **HOW TO FIGURE SAFE DEPOSIT CASING SIZES**

WIDTH	CASING EXTERIOR WIDTH DIMENSION
5"W boxes (3' x 5", 5" x 5", etc)	
2 boxes W or 1 - 10 3/8	11 1/8"
3 boxes W or 1 - 5" & 1 - 10 3/8"	16 1/2"
4 boxes W or mix of 5" & 10 3/8"	21 7/8"
5 boxes W or mix of 5" & 10 3/8"	27 1/4"
6 boxes W or mix of 5" & 10 3/8"	32 5/8"
7 boxes W or mix of 5" & 10 3/8"	38"
8 boxes W or mix of 5" & 10 3/8"	43 3/8"
9 boxes W or mix of 5" & 10 3/8"	48 3/4"
10 boxes W or mix of 5" & 10 3/8"	54 1/8"

- Each vertical divider and the casing (right & left) is 3/8"
- Casing widths usually remain standard and the box widths are adjusted to compensate.
- Example:

6 each 3" x 5" boxes measure 32 5/8"W 3 each 3" x 10 3/8" boxes measure 32 5/8"W

· The 3 each 10 3/8" boxes make up for having less vertical dividers

### **HEIGHT**

- · Each horizontal divider is 1/8"
- Casing (top & bottom) 1/4"

### **DEPTH**

 Standard for many years has been 24" deep. You may occasionally find shallower existing casings.

### **CUSTOM SAFE DEPOSIT BOX OPTIONS**

Door Finishes		7	<u>ISRP</u>		Dealer Pricing		
1/2" Polished Aluminum alloy doors	No Additional Charge						
Stainless steel laminate (1/2" total thickness) Stamped numbers not available - Number plate only	Add	40%					
Base Filler Plate (Stainless or Painted)							
\$ 75.00 <b>Plus:</b> \$ 0.35 per Sq Inch							
<b>Example:</b> A 4" x 32-5/8" Base Filler Plate is calculated as follows:							
\$ 75.00 + (4" x 32-5/8") x \$ 0.35 equals		\$	120.68	\$	48.27		
Bases (for safe deposit boxes & locker section only)							
Standard size up to 6" H x 32 5/8" W x 24" D		\$	185.50	\$	74.20		
Over 6" High - per Inch of Height	Add	\$	20.40	\$	8.16		
Over 32 5/8" Wide - per Inch of Width	Add	\$	10.00	\$	4.00		
More than 4 legs - each additional leg (bases 43 3/8" wide and greater require additional legs)	Add	\$	21.90	\$	8.76		
Leveling Bolts - Per leg	Add	\$	19.30	\$	7.72		
CUSTOM SAFE DEPOSIT BOX OPTIONS							
Number Fill			ISRP		Dealer Pricing		
Black filled numbers	Per Door	\$	1.60	\$	0.64		
Number Plates		•			0.50		
Decorator (Gold background - Black numerals Match Diebold)	Each	\$	6.40	\$	2.56		
Decorator (Gray background - Black numerals Match Lefebure)	Each	\$	7.20	\$	2.88		
All other number plates, furnish sample for quotation							
Kev Envelopes - Kev Tags							
Keys in numbered envelopes	Per Lock	\$	2.70	\$	1.08		
Brass Colored Key Tags Numbered	Per Lock	\$	2.20	\$	0.88		

Key Trays H3092: Key Tray for 3" X 5" Opening (One Sleeve - 128 slots)		\$ 263.00	\$ 105.20
H3090: Key tray for 3" X 10" Opening (One Sleeve - 288 slots)		\$ 414.00	\$ 165.60
H3091: Key trays for 5" X 10" Opening (Two Sleeves - 576 slots)		\$ 827.00	\$ 330.80
H3093: Key trays for 10" X 10" Opening (Four Sleeves - 1,152 slots)		\$ 1,585.00	\$ 634.00
Numbering of key tray slots (Number sequence front to back only)	Per Tray	\$ 186.00	\$ 74.40

NOTE: Key trays may be added to existing Hamilton boxes

### **CUSTOM SAFE DEPOSIT BOX OPTIONS**

Pull Shelf Pull Shelf (slides between sections) 3/8" high x 32 5/8 wide	Each	\$ MSRP 414.00	\$ Dealer Pricing 165.60
Pull Shelf (slides between sections) 1 1/8"high x 32 5/8" wide	Each	\$ 621.00	\$ 248.40
Heavy Duty Pull Shelf 1 1/8" high x 43 3/8" wide	Each	\$ 827.00	\$ 330.80
Spacer Bar - 3/8"high x 32 5/8" wide (use for each section without pull shelf)	Each	\$ 138.00	\$ 55.20
Spacer Bar – 1 1/8" high x 32 5/8" wide	Each	\$ 207.00	\$ 82.80
Heavy Duty Spacer Bar Over 43 3/8"	Each	\$ 263.00	\$ 105.20
Envelope Slot Envelope slot with baffle in door	Each	\$ 263.00	\$ 105.20
Extra Guard Key Extra Guard Key (2 per order supplied).	Each	\$ 7.70	\$ 3.08
<b>Drilling and Tapping Sections</b> Drilling and tapping for screwing cases together	Per Case	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00
Miscellaneous Options			
Boxes ordered without Bond Boxes		Deduct 7%	
Boxes Ordered without Locks	Deduct per Opening	\$ 6.70	\$ 2.68
Stamp Number on Lock Case	Add per Opening	\$ 5.60	\$ 2.24
Stamp Keys differently from Box.	Add per Opening	\$ 5.60	\$ 2.24
Polish Casing Edges	Add per Section	\$ 124.60	\$ 49.84

### LOCKS

### Safe Deposit Box Locks (UL Listed)

# Bullseye Safe Deposit Box Locks NOTE: Bullseye locks are standard on all equipment orders

MODEL DESCRIPTION	MSRP WITH SD BOXES	W	Dealer Pricing /ITH SD BOXES
4440 SERIES - Two Small Nose Match "Narrow Blade" Guard Keys	\$ 5.00	\$	2.00
4431 SERIES - Two Small Nose SY-3 Guard Key (STANDARD)	No Charge		
4442 SERIES - Large and Small Nose Match Diebold Guard Keys	\$ 5.00	\$	2.00
4443 SERIES - Two Large Nose Match Mosler Guard Keys	\$ 5.00	\$	2.00
4555-034 SERIES - Two Small Nose Changeable Renter – Fixed Guard	Not Available		
4545-003 SERIES - Two Small Nose Double Changeable	\$ 8.30	\$	3.32
Match sample Guard Key set up charge (per order)	\$ 247.50	\$	99.00
Disable Guard Side on Dual Nose SD Box Locks	\$ 5.20	\$	2.08
ie Deposit Box Locks	MSRP		Dealer Pricing

### S&G Safe

MODEL DESCRIPTION	WITH SI	D BOXES	W	ITH SD BOXES
S&G 4440 - Two Small Nose Match "Narrow Blade" Guard Keys	\$	13.30	\$	5.32
S&G 4431 - Two Small Nose SY-3 Guard Key	\$	13.30	\$	5.32
S&G 4442 - Large and Small Nose Match Diebold Guard Keys	\$	13.30	\$	5.32
S&G 4443 - Two Large Nose Match Mosler Guard Keys	\$	13.30	\$	5.32
S&G 4555 - Two Small Nose Changeable Renter - Fixed Guard	\$	19.90	\$	7.96
S&G 4545 - 2 Small Nose Double Changeable	\$	19.90	\$	7.96
Match sample Guard Key set up charge (per order)	\$	247.50	\$	99.00
Disable Guard Side on Dual Nose SD Box Locks	\$	5.20	\$	2.08

### **Bio-LockED Lock System**

Please call for pricing.

### BOND BOXES ORDER SEPARATELY - STANDARD AND HEAVY DUTY

Standard	Standard - (Metal)								
PART#			MSRP		Dealer Pricing				
H3079	2" x 5"	1 3/4" x 4 3/4" x 22"		\$	29.20	\$	11.68		
H3080	3" x 5"	2 3/4" x 4 3/4" x 22"		\$	29.20	\$	11.68		
H3078	4" x 5"	3 3/4" x 4 3/4" x 22"		\$	31.80	\$	12.72		
H3081	5" x 5"	4 3/4" x 4 3/4" x 22"		\$	33.20	\$	13.28		
H3082	3" x 10 3/8" .	2 3/4" x 10" x 22"		\$	34.50	\$	13.80		
H3076	4" x 10 3/8" .	3 3/4" x 10" x 22"		\$	37.10	\$	14.84		
H3083	5" x 10 3/8" .	4 3/4" x 10" x 22"		\$	39.80	\$	15.92		
H3074	6" x 10 3/8"	5 3/4" x 10" x 22"		\$	41.10	\$	16.44		
H3075	7" x 10 3/8" .	6 3/4" x 10" x 22"		\$	167.00	\$	66.80		
H3084	10" x 10 3/8"	9 3/4" x 10" x 22"		\$	42.40	\$	16.96		
H3086	15" x 10 3/8"	14 3/4" x 10" x 22" (Metal Only)		\$	66.30	\$	26.52		
Heavy D	utv Bond Boxes - (Me	tal)							
H3087	5" x 10 3/8"	4 3/4" x 9 3/4" x 22"		\$	127.20	\$	50.88		
H3088	10" x 10 3/8"	9 3/4" x 9 3/4" x 22"		\$	153.70	\$	61.48		
H3089	10" x 15"	9 3/4" x 14 3/4" x 22"		\$	180.20	\$	72.08		
Special 9	Size Bond Boxes								
•		in quantities less than 10	Add	¢	127.20	\$	50.88		
	•	ce to the custom size needed and apply additional custo		Ψ	127.20	φ	50.66		
Note: the	e largest size bond bo	x we can produce is 15"h x 15"w x 22" d							
	SPECIAL DEPTH BOND BOXES ORDERED WITH BOXES								
Boxes les	ss than standard length	in quantities less than 10 For Boxes 5" wide	Add per Opening	\$	37.10	\$	14.84		
Boxes less than standard length in quantities less than 10 For Boxes 10" wide Add per Opening \$ 55.70 \$							22.28		
Boxes les	ss than standard length	in quantities greater than 10 For Boxes 5" wide	Add per Opening	\$	15.90	\$	6.36		
Boxes less than standard length in quantities greater than 10 For Boxes 10" wide (Please consult the factory for any size that is not listed above)							8.48		

### SPECIFICATIONS FOR MODULAR SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES

Casings: Size:

16"H x 32 5/8"W x 24"D Steel Plate – painted black

Horizontal dividers and casing edges - painted black

**Doors:** 1/2" Solid polished aluminum

Hinges: Brass Finish

Numbering: Stamped

Lock: UL Listed fixed tumbler double nose with bronze finish

Set to standard SY-3 guard key

Bond Box: Metal Bond Boxes - Standard

### **MODULAR SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES**

APPROX. **SECTION** DESCRIPTION SHIP. WT. LBS. MSRP **Dealer Pricing** M1 42- 2" x 5" Openings 440 lbs \$ 3,642.00 \$ 1,456.80 30- 3" x 5" Openings 455 lbs 2,603.00 M2 \$ \$ 1,041.20 18- 5" x 5" Openings 400 lbs 1,871.00 748.40 М3 \$ \$ M4 15-3" x 10 3/8" Openings 420 lbs \$ 1,630.00 652.00 M5 9 - 5" x 10 3/8" Openings 350 lbs \$ 1,378.00 551.20 \$ 3 - 5" x 10 3/8" Openings M6 3 -10" x 10 3/8" Openings 315 lbs \$ 1,159.00 \$ 463.60 M7 3 -15" x 10 3/8" Openings 365 lbs 1,834.00 \$ 733.60

### SPECIFICATIONS FOR STAINLESS STEEL SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES

Casings: Sizes:

22"H x 32 5/8"W x 24"D 6 3/8"H x 32 5/8"W x 24"D 22"H x 21 7/8"W x 24"D

Cold rolled steel with black enamel finish

Horizontal dividers and casing edges - black enamel finish

Doors:

1/2" thick formed steel doors with heavy gauge stainless steel cladding

over entire door face

Hinges: Brass Finish

Numbering:

Decorator number plate frames with black numerals on goldenrod

background

Lock:

UL Listed fixed tumbler double nose with brass finish

Set to standard SY-3

Bond Box: Metal Bond Boxes - Standard

### STAINLESS STEEL SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES

Dimension	ons (22"H X 32 5/8"W X 24"D)	APPROX. SHIP. WT. LBS.		<u>MSRP</u>	Dealer Pricing
SS0	60 - 2" x 5" Openings	660 lbs		\$ 5,391.00	\$ 2,156.40
SS1	42 - 3" x 5" Openings	530 lbs		\$ 3,419.00	\$ 1,367.60
SS2	24 - 5" x 5" Openings	410 lbs		\$ 2,205.00	\$ 882.00
SS3	21 - 3" x 10 3/8" Openings	450 lbs		\$ 1,972.00	\$ 788.80
SS4	12 - 5" x 10 3/8" Openings	360 lbs		\$ 1,532.00	\$ 612.80
SS5	6 - 5" x 10 3/8" Openings 3 -10" x 10 3/8" Openings	290 lbs		\$ 1,490.00	\$ 596.00
SS6	6 -10" x 10 3/8" Openings	290 lbs		\$ 1,241.00	\$ 496.40
SS7	3 - 5" x 10 3/8" Openings 3 -15" x 10 3/8" Openings	300 lbs		\$ 1,532.00	\$ 612.80
Dimension	ons (22"H X 21 7/8"W X 24"D)				
SS00	40-2" x 5" Openings	440 lbs		\$ 3,599.00	\$ 1,439.60
SS10	28 - 3" x 5" Openings	350 lbs		\$ 2,290.00	\$ 916.00
SS20	16 - 5" x 5" Openings	270 lbs		\$ 1,477.00	\$ 590.80
SS30	14 - 3" x 10 3/8" Openings	300 lbs		\$ 1,325.00	\$ 530.00
SS40	8 - 5" x 10 3/8" Openings	240 lbs		\$ 1,021.00	\$ 408.40
SS50	4 - 5" x 10 3/8" Openings 2 -10" x 103/8" Openings	195 lbs		\$ 994.00	\$ 397.60
SS60	4 -10" x 10 3/8" Openings	195 lbs		\$ 827.00	\$ 330.80
SS70	2 - 5" x 10 3/8" Openings 2 - 15" x 10 3/8" Openings	195 lbs		\$ 1,050.00	\$ 420.00
NOTE:	To maintain 22 ¼" high section and bottom of the sections	ns laminate 1/8" steel to top	Add (per Section)	\$ 186.00	\$ 74.40

Confidential
Prices Effective October 2015

### STAINLESS STEEL SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES

Dimonoid		<u>PPROX.</u>			Medd		Doolor Prining
Dimensio	ons (6.3/8"H X 32.5/8"W X 24"D) SHIP	7. WT. LBS.			<u>MSRP</u>		Dealer Pricing
SS8	12 - 3" x 5" Openings	160 lbs		\$	1,090.00	\$	436.00
SS9	6 - 3" x 10 3/8" Openings	160 lbs		\$	719.00	\$	287.60
Dimensio	ons (11"H X 32 5/8"W X 24"D)						
SS8A	12 - 5" x 5" Openings	160 lbs		\$	1,257.00	\$	502.80
SS9A	6 - 5" x 10 3/8" Openings	160 lbs		\$	939.00	\$	375.60
Dimensio	ons (6 3/8"H X 21 7/8"W X 24"D)						
SS80	8 - 3" x 5 " Openings	90 lbs		\$	827.00	\$	330.80
SS90	4 - 3" x 10 3/8" Openings	90 lbs		\$	581.00	\$	232.40
Dimension	Dimensions (11"H X 21 7/8"W X 24"D)						
SS80A	8 - 5" x 5" Openings	90 lbs		\$	952.00	\$	380.80
SS90A	4 - 5" x 10 3/8" Openings	90 lbs		\$	716.00	\$	286.40